
Quicksilver Course Preview 3

Start Mockingbird Parking Lot
Next Total
0 0 New Almaden Trail
0.1 0.1 Cross over Hacienda Trail to continue on New Almaden Trail
1 1.1 Left on Buena Vista Trail
0.3 1.4 Stay left on Buena Vista Trail
0.3 1.7 Left on Randol Trail
0.5 2.2 Right switchback onto Day Tunnel Trail
0.3 2.5 Right Switchback onto Great Eastern Trail
0.1 2.6 Right on April Trail
0.6 3.2 Right on Mine Hill Trail
0.7 3.9 Right on Mine Hill Trail. (Arrive at Bull Run A/S.)
0.1 4 Right on Catherine Tunnel Trail. Do spoon loop counter-clockwise.
0.2 4.2 Right on Mine Hill Trail.
0.8 5 Right on Prospect #3 Trail
0.5 5.5 Cross over Randol Trail
0.3 5.8 Left on New Almaden Trail
1.4 7.2 Left hand switchback to stay on New Almaden Trail
0.9 8.1 Continue straight (veer right)on New Almaden Trail
0.9 9 Right on Mine Hill Trail
0.6 9.6 (Arrive at McAbee A/S.) Left on Senador Mine Trail
0.2 9.8 Continue on Senador Mine Trail
0.6 10.4 Stay right onto Guadalupe Trail
1.8 12.2 Stay right onto Mine Hill Trail
0.1 12.3 Stay right on Mine Hill Trail
0.4 12.7 Continue straight onto Providencia Trail (No left U-turn on Mine Hill)
0.4 13.1 Stay left on Providencia Trail
0.4 13.5 Right on Mine Hill Trail
0.2 13.7 Continue on Mine Hill Trail
0.8 14.5 (Arrive at Bull Run A/S.) Stay right onto Castillero Trail
0.6 15.1 Stay left on Castillero Trail
0.4 15.5 Turn left on English Camp Trail (Stay to the left of the flag pole)
0.1 15.6 Right on Mine Hill Trail
0.3 15.9 Continue on Mine Hill Trail
0.4 16.3 Continue Straight onto Capehorn Pass Trail
0.2 16.5 Left on Hacienda Trail
0.8 17.3 Continue straight on Hacienda Trail
0.2 17.5 Arrive at finish (Mockingbird)


